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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 153

AN ACT to amend 949.01 (6), 949.03 (1) (a) and 949.

05 (1) (intro.); mteate 949.01 (4m) and 949.03 (1) (c)

of the statutes;elating to: making hit and run victims who were pedestrians eligiblerione victim compensation

awards.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTION 1. 949.01(4m) of the statutes is created to
read:

949.01(4m) “Pedestrian” has the meaning given in
s. 340.01 (43).

SECTION 2. 949.01 (6) ofthe statutes is amended to
read:

949.01(6) “Victim” means a person who is injured
or killed by an incident specified in s. 949.03 (1) (a), or
by any act or omission of any other person thatiikin
the description of any of the feinses listed in s. 949.03
(1) (b) or within the description of thefehse listed and
the condition provided in s. 949.03 (1) (cThis defini
tion does not apply to s. 949.165.

SecTioN 3. 949.03 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended
to read:

949.031) (a) Preventing or attempting to prevent the
commissionof a crime; apprehending or attempting to
apprehena suspectedriminal; aiding or attempting to
aid a police oficer to apprehend or arrest a suspected

criminal; aiding or attempting to aid victim of a crime
specifiedin par (b); or aiding or attempting to aid a vic
tim of the crime specified and the condition provided in
par (c).

SEcTION 4. 949.03 (1) (c) of the statutéscreated to
read:

949.031) (c) The commission or the attempt to com
mit the crime specified in s. 346.67 if the victim was-a pe
destrian.

SEcTION 5. 949.05 (1) (intro.) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

949.051) (intro.) In any case in which a person is in
juredor killed by an incident specified in s. 949.03 (1) (a),
or by any act or omission of any other pertiat is with
in the description of crimes underl9.03 (1) (b) or by
any act or omission of any person thatighin the de
scriptionof the crime listed and the conditipnovided
unders. 949.03 (1jc), the department may order the pay
mentof an award:

SecTION 6. Initial applicability.

(1) Thisact first applies to é&nses occurring on the
effectivedate of this subsection.

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Efective date of acts.

“Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu

the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



